NEWS RELEASE August 5, 2014

MASON COUNTY LEOFF BOARD 411 NORTH 5TH ST SHELTON, WA 98584 (360) 427-9670 EXT. 747

- TO: KMAS, KRXY, SHELTON-MASON COUNTY JOURNAL, THE OLYMPIAN, SHELTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, NORTH MASON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, CITY OF SHELTON, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, THE SUN
- RE: Mason County Law Enforcement & Fire Fighters Disability Board (LEOFF) vacancy

The Mason County Law Enforcement & Fire Fighters Disability Board (LEOFF) is seeking an individual to fill the firefighter position on the Mason County LEOFF Board. The term is for two years.

This person must be a LEOFF Plan 1 or 2 firefighter employed by or retired from an employer within Mason County and shall serve without compensation.

The general purpose of the LEOFF Board is to consider claims for disability and sickness made by law enforcement officers or fire fighters as provided under the Washington law enforcement officers' and fire fighters' retirement system act. (See RCW 41.26)

The Mason County LEOFF Board typically meets on the 1st Tuesday of each month at 8:00 a.m. in the Mason County Commission Chambers, 411 North 5th Street, Shelton.

Interested parties may submit a letter of interest to Diane Zoren, LEOFF Secretary, 411 North 5th Street, Shelton, or email to <u>dlz@co.mason.wa.us</u> no later than August 28, 2014.

MASON COUNTY LEOFF BOARD

Diane Zoren, Secretary